■Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifica tions in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
COPAL ELECTRONICS
ス
イ
チ
CVS
■FEATURES
RoHS compliant

retardant PBBOs and PBBs are not used in our products.
INTERNAL STRUCTURE
■PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
C  V  S  -  0  4  T  B  -  1
Series name
No. of bits
01：1 bit 04：4 bits
02：2 bits 08：8 bits
03：3 bits
Shape of terminal
B：Gull wing
C：Through hole
Taping
1：500 pcs./reel
Blank：2000 pcs./reel
Form of packaging
T： Taping (Reel)
Blank： Bulk in plastic bag (01C : Plastic bag only)
SLIDE SWITCHES (1 mm PITCH)
No. of bits
1
2
3
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
CVS-01TB-1
CVS-01TB 2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
CVS-01B CVS-01C 100 pcs./pack
2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
100 pcs./pack
2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
100 pcs./pack
CVS-02TB-1
CVS-02TB
CVS-02B
CVS-03TB-1
CVS-03TB
CVS-03B
Shape of terminalsForm of packaging Pieces in packageB (Gull wing) C
(Through hole)
■LIST OF PART NUMBERS
RoHS compliant
No. of bits
4
8
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
CVS-04TB-1
CVS-04TB 2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
CVS-04B 100 pcs./pack
2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
100 pcs./pack
CVS-08TB-1
CVS-08TB

INTERNAL STRUCTURE
■FEATURES
■PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
F T - 6 3  E  T  V  5 k ( 5 0 2 )
Series name
Terminal pin
E：Sn (Lead-free)
Form of packaging
T：Taping (Ammo pack type)
Blank：Bulk in plastic bag
Resistance code
Resistance value
Product shape
P：Top adjustment S：Side adjustment
V：Top adjustment X：Side adjustment
H：Side adjustment
N：Side adjustment
1
2 3
4
5
6
7
8
9
RuO2 cermet
Copper, Tin-plated
Ceramic
Epoxy
Ag-Pd cermet
Nickel silver
Silicone rubber
Polybutyleneterephthalate UL-94V-0
—
UL-94HB
—
UL-94V-0
—
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
“O” ring
Base element
Rotor
Electrode
Wiper
Resistive element
Terminal pin
Housing
Adhesive
RoHS compliant
■Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifica tions in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
COPAL ELECTRONICS
ス
イ

retardant PBBOs and PBBs are not used in our products.
INTERNAL STRUCTURE
■PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
C  V  S  -  0  4  T  B  -  1
Series name
No. of bits
01：1 bit 04：4 bits
02：2 bits 08：8 bits
03：3 bits
Shape of terminal
B：Gull wing
C：Through hole
Taping
1：500 pcs./reel
Blank：2000 pcs./reel
Form of packaging
T： Taping (Reel)
Blank： Bulk in plastic bag (01C : Plastic bag only)
SLIDE SWITCHES (1 mm PITCH)
No. of bits
1
2
3
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
CVS-01TB-1
CVS-01TB 2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
CVS-01B CVS-01C 100 pcs./pack
2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
100 pcs./pack
2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
100 pcs./pack
CVS-02TB-1
CVS-02TB
CVS-02B
CVS-03TB-1
CVS-03TB
CVS-03B
Shape of terminalsForm of packaging Pieces in packageB (Gull wing) C
(Through hole)
■LIST OF PART NUMBERS
RoHS compliant
No. of bits
4
8
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
CVS-04TB-1
CVS-04TB 2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
CVS-04B 100 pcs./pack
2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
100 pcs./pack
CVS-08TB-1
CVS-08TB

retardant PBBOs and PBBs are not used in our products.
INTERNAL STRUCTURE
■PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
C  V  S  -  0  4  T  B  -  1
Series name
No. of bits
01：1 bit 04：4 bits
02：2 bits 08：8 bits
03：3 bits
Shape of terminal
B：Gull wing
C：Through hole
Taping
1：500 pcs./reel
Blank：2000 pcs./reel
Form of packaging
T： Taping (Reel)
Blank： Bulk in plastic bag (01C : Plastic bag only)
SLIDE SWITCHES (1 mm PITCH)
No. of bits
1
2
3
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
CVS-01TB-1
CVS-01TB 2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
CVS-01B CVS-01C 100 pcs./pack
2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
100 pcs./pack
2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
100 pcs./pack
CVS-02TB-1
CVS-02TB
CVS-02B
CVS-03TB-1
CVS-03TB
CVS-03B
Shape of terminalsForm of packaging Pieces in packageB (Gull wing) C
(Through hole)
■LIST OF PART NUMBERS
RoHS compliant
No. of bits
4
8
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
CVS-04TB-1
CVS-04TB 2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
CVS-04B 100 pcs./pack
2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
100 pcs./pack
CVS-08TB-1
CVS-08TB

retardant PBBOs and PBBs are not used in our products.
INTERNAL STRUCTURE
■PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
C  V  S  -  0  4  T  B  -  1
Series name
No. of bits
01：1 bit 04：4 bits
02：2 bits 08：8 bits
03：3 bits
Shape of terminal
B：Gull wing
C：Through hole
Taping
1：500 pcs./reel
Blank：2000 pcs./reel
Form of packaging
T： Taping (Reel)
Blank： Bulk in plastic bag (01C : Plastic bag only)
SLIDE SWITCHES (1 mm PITCH)
No. of bits
1
2
3
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
CVS-01TB-1
CVS-01TB 2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
CVS-01B CVS-01C 100 pcs./pack
2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
100 pcs./pack
2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
100 pcs./pack
CVS-02TB-1
CVS-02TB
CVS-02B
CVS-03TB-1
CVS-03TB
CVS-03B
Shape of terminalsForm of packaging Pieces in packageB (Gull wing) C
(Through hole)
■LIST OF PART NUMBERS
RoHS compliant
No. of bits
4
8
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
CVS-04TB-1
CVS-04TB 2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
CVS-04B 100 pcs./pack
2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
100 pcs./pack
CVS-08TB-1
CVS-08TB

retardant PBBOs and PBBs are not used in our products.
INTERNAL STRUCTURE
■PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
C  V  S  -  0  4  T  B  -  1
Series name
No. of bits
01：1 bit 04：4 bits
02：2 bits 08：8 bits
03：3 bits
Shape of terminal
B：Gull wing
C：Through hole
Taping
1：500 pcs./reel
Blank：2000 pcs./reel
Form of packaging
T： Taping (Reel)
Blank： Bulk in plastic bag (01C : Plastic bag only)
SLIDE SWITCHES (1 mm PITCH)
No. of bits
1
2
3
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
CVS-01TB-1
CVS-01TB 2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
CVS-01B CVS-01C 100 pcs./pack
2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
100 pcs./pack
2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
100 pcs./pack
CVS-02TB-1
CVS-02TB
CVS-02B
CVS-03TB-1
CVS-03TB
CVS-03B
Shape of terminalsForm of packaging Pieces in packageB (Gull wing) C
(Through hole)
■LIST OF PART NUMBERS
RoHS compliant
No. of bits
4
8
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
CVS-04TB-1
CVS-04TB 2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
CVS-04B 100 pcs./pack
2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
100 pcs./pack
CVS-08TB-1
CVS-08TB

retardant PBBOs and PBBs are not used in our products.
INTERNAL STRUCTURE
■PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
C  V  S  -  0  4  T  B  -  1
Series name
No. of bits
01：1 bit 04：4 bits
02：2 bits 08：8 bits
03：3 bits
Shape of terminal
B：Gull wing
C：Through hole
Taping
1：500 pcs./reel
Blank：2000 pcs./reel
Form of packaging
T： Taping (Reel)
Blank： Bulk in plastic bag (01C : Plastic bag only)
SLIDE SWITCHES (1 mm PITCH)
No. of bits
1
2
3
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
CVS-01TB-1
CVS-01TB 2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
CVS-01B CVS-01C 100 pcs./pack
2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
100 pcs./pack
2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
100 pcs./pack
CVS-02TB-1
CVS-02TB
CVS-02B
CVS-03TB-1
CVS-03TB
CVS-03B
Shape of terminalsForm of packaging Pieces in packageB (Gull wing) C
(Through hole)
■LIST OF PART NUMBERS
RoHS compliant
No. of bits
4
8
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
CVS-04TB-1
CVS-04TB 2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
CVS-04B 100 pcs./pack
2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
100 pcs./pack
CVS-08TB-1
CVS-08TB

retardant PBBOs and PBBs are not used in our products.
INTERNAL STRUCTURE
■PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
C  V  S  -  0  4  T  B  -  1
Series name
No. of bits
01：1 bit 04：4 bits
02：2 bits 08：8 bits
03：3 bits
Shape of terminal
B：Gull wing
C：Through hole
Taping
1：500 pcs./reel
Blank：2000 pcs./reel
Form of packaging
T： Taping (Reel)
Blank： Bulk in plastic bag (01C : Plastic bag only)
SLIDE SWITCHES (1 mm PITCH)
No. of bits
1
2
3
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
CVS-01TB-1
CVS-01TB 2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
CVS-01B CVS-01C 100 pcs./pack
2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
100 pcs./pack
2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
100 pcs./pack
CVS-02TB-1
CVS-02TB
CVS-02B
CVS-03TB-1
CVS-03TB
CVS-03B
Shape of terminalsForm of packaging Pieces in packageB (Gull wing) C
(Through hole)
■LIST OF PART NUMBERS
RoHS compliant
No. of bits
4
8
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
CVS-04TB-1
CVS-04TB 2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
CVS-04B 100 pcs./pack
2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
100 pcs./pack
CVS-08TB-1
CVS-08TB